

ú  
ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17561/2010

VENKATRAMANAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMID SAB (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted by this Court hence  
it would be difficult for this Court to grant further time to  
file counter affidavit and to list before this Court.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

However, in view of the statement made by the ld.

Counsel for the respondent that she will be in a position to  
file counter affidavit within a week, in that case if counter  
affidavit is filed on or before 5.11.2011, registry has to  
accept it.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj