

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1616/2012

VENKATRAMANAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAMID SAB (DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

List the matter in the month of January, 2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER