

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1616/2012

VENKATRAMANAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAMID SAB (DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18214/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 51460/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 51463/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 18217/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51464/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 26-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellants seeking adjournment.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER