

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 1616/2012

VENKATRAMANAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAMID SAB (DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18214/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 51460/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 51463/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 60348/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 18217/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 60345/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 51464/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 05-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, Adv.  
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that parties are in the process of negotiating settlement.

List the matter on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2023. If by that time the settlement is not arrived at, the Appeal will be heard on merits.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)