

REVISED

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1616/2012

VENKATRAMANAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAMID SAB (DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18214/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 51460/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 51463/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 18217/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60348/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60345/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 51464/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No.226056/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No.226061/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA D No.226103/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD THE COMPROMISE DEED
IA D No.226106/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

Date : 01-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Anagha N.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Komal Mundhra,Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned in filing application of substitution. Abatement is set aside and IA No.51460/2022 application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2 is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1616 OF 2012

VENKATRAMANAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS.

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

HAMID SAB (DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay is condoned in filing application of substitution. Abatement is set aside and IA No.226056/2023 application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

Along with IA No.226103/2023 the Compromise Deed dated 28th October, 2023 executed by the parties to the appeal has been placed on record. The learned counsel appearing for the parties request the Court to dispose of the appeal in terms of the said Compromise Deed.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of in terms of the Compromise Deed dated 28th October, 2023 which is annexed to the IA No. 226103/2023 and which shall form part of the order. The parties shall remain bound by the terms of the Compromise Deed. No costs.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI;
November 01, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1616/2012

VENKATRAMANAPPA (DECEASED) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAMID SAB (DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18214/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 51460/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 51463/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 18217/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60348/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 60345/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 51464/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No.226056/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No.226061/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA D No.226103/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD THE COMPROMISE DEED
IA D No.226106/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

Date : 01-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Anagha N.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)